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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.

—

asjamm\lmmhwm—x%

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37

Parts No.

T
02-291317-007
71591031
7159181-4
01-245396-006
01-291315-003
01-245396-007
01-291497-002
01-291315-001
01-291429-001
02-229517-002
7159181-10
7160138-5
01-245047-006
01-245047-005
7159135-1
7159108-2
02-785574-006
02-291427-001
01-291419-001
01-291419-002
01-291419-004
01-291419-005
7159114-1
01-245621-002
02-245621-003
02-324637-001
02-324637-002
02-324637-003
02-324637-004
02-774808-001
00-325008-001
00-325007-001
02-245372-002
01-291850-001
01-291850-002
7159325-1
02-887015-033
02-887015-021
02-887015-025
02-887015-045
71591221
7159336-2
7159336-12
7159336-11
00-775612-001
7159336-14/15
7159109-1
7159414
7159104-4
7159104-5
7159104-3
01-291408-001

Modul AR
1100 iR 5 2

Description

R

AGEES)

FF O

kit

yeAmkii

Wkt

PR

KT

KA AR

HEFF %

LRGN L SAES

HPERM L-R

g R-L

LI %E

F RS

(EEBIPS

FLIR T AR

H PR LR

H Oy R-L

HOP R L-R RN
H O R-L (A7)
AR AR S 2

T JF*= (CCA-smartronic)
F Ik (CCA-easytronic)
LV 220V 6kW

HLHVE 220V 4kW

HHE 200V 6kW

HLHVE 200V 4kW

Bk

b 50
HufE

FL A SR

1100 BEHHELA4F LR
1100 BEEHER A1 R-L

HEK /K ag
JA Bhigl
{1 4%
LA
R TR
I FEAR AR S 2R
I A ] s AL

B R oRBE - B
IR (AC) - #1E
ERSL - Hh A

TR LR -

il T AR

42 i) T AN T

AU L-R

AP R-L

HI 4R (Smart)
AR LR

Back Panel

Pothook

Switch Block

Curtain Rod

Curtain

Curtain Rod

Baffle Plate

Curtain

Table Plate Assy
Magnetic Switch
Spray Touch Switch
Screen Basket Compl.2-Parts
Tank Cover Fillter L-R
Tank Cover Fillter R-L
Plug

Holder Main Switch
Main Switch

Plate Main Switch
Exit Cover L-R

Exit Cover R-L

Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)

Control Box Braket

Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-smartronic)
Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic)

Heating Element 220V 6kW
Heating Element 220V 4kW
Heating Element 200V 6kW
Heating Element 200V 4kW
Blind Plug

Kit Asjustable Foot Fin

Foot

Heating Element Braket
Wash Modul AR 1100 L-R
Wash Modul AR 1100 R-L
Drain/Fill Button

Start Button

Stop Button

Emergency Button

Power LED

Braket

Thermostat Assy
Temperature Screen-Part
Control Board (AC)-Part
Temperature Probe-Part
Temperature Sense Line-Part
Keyboard

Keyboard Foil

Front Panel L-R

Front Panel R-L

Front Panel(Smart)

Entry Cover L-R

Quantity
e
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\HOBART’

Modul AR
1100 iR 5 2

llus. Parts No. Description Quantity
FE EHE S K
01-291408-002 AR R-L Entry Cover R-L 1
38 01-291409-001 PNEE T Entry Cover 1
39 7159123-1 FER Cover 1
40 7159125-24 VNG Breakwater 1
41 00-774714-001 I TGk Magnet 1
42 898282-001 25K 4% (X 200V HLA Transform(only for voltage of 200V) 1
43 7159177-10 R A A BT Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery) 1
44 7159137-1 HA R Pothook 2
45 00-896394-001 Iag AR Reinforce Panel 2
46 01-291432-001 HEREAART Cross Brace 1
47 00-883838-001 T 2% AR Switch Holder 1
48 01-240288-001 TETTF G L A Magenetic Switch 1
49 02-245621-003 FTJIF% (CCA-easytronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic) 1
50 00-883676-001 2 AT Inject-Detergent, Assy. 1
51 7159177-6 K -1 Hood-1 1
52 7159177-7 HEE -2 Hood-2 1
53 7159177-8 K -3 Hood-3 1
54 08-000010-00001 &L Baffle 1
55 08-000010-00002 EETi Baffle 1
56 08-000010-00003 i Pothook 2




CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Drain System

KRSt




\HOBART’

lllus.

o ~NOO O WON -~
7

0

d

Parts No.

TS5
7159419
7159319-1
7159319-3
7159319-2
00-323945-060
143136
7159319-4
7159413

Drain System

KRSt

Description

AT

i AR

i YL A

T I e

T L PR R
M4 60

Hek

TR B

T SR A

Overflow Pipe
Overflow Stand
Overflow Seal
Overflow Stand
Hose Clamp 60
Drain Hose

Overflow Port Blind
Overflow Port Blind Seal

Quantity
i
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Transport System
Eo 25t
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lllus.
FPs

o ~NO O~

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

29

Parts No.
T
7160131-2
7159415
01-291529-001
7159102-8
7159102-4
7159102-12
7159102-16

DABf=R 1
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
7160133-1
01-296150-001
PE-022-85
01-296149-001
01-291772-001
01-291375-001
02-291368-007
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
7159195-1
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
71601321
00-609794-000
02-600683-000
00-600683-000
02-241802-001

02-241802-002

00-781007-001
00-868312-001
SCH-M8-55

7159195-2

Transport System
fRsh &4t

Description

AR

FL LA H il 2EL AR (R0 )

RN L Al 2R o)
A
LRI SCZE R (Fad ) L-R
B SRR (B ) R-L
LB HRHLSCZE R (XK ) L-R
B S SRR (X0 ) R-L

RN

SNSRI

Bri K =8

FEZIE

B KBk
EFRILHES

TR BT SR A
T2 R A

FHL

WiZER e
R E S
NN A IREE M6%25
BE

IR

7N g M8x30
NE B S

T BT O S A
&2 AN
VEKIEET M6%25
TR (OGH )

P ()

IR CED Y
(CCA-easytronic/CNA =3JHALH )
B K44 Fr (CCA-smartronic/CNA)

s
iR
7 fiiEk: M8x55
BT

Flange Bearing Assy

Flange Bearing Assy(single)
Motor Bearing(two-speed)
Motor Holder Assy(single) L-R
Motor Holder Assy(single) R-L

Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) L-R

Motor Holder Assy
(two-speed) R-L

Tension Rod

Overload Tension Spring
Whateproof Connector
Drive Slide

Waterproof Connector
Drive Sleeve

Transport Bar
Transport Frame Assy
Tray Guide

Sliding Roll

Distance Piece

Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
Sleeve-Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8x30
Overload Switch
Holding Plate

Drive Crank

Screw M6x25

Parallel Key(two-speed)
Parallel Key(single)
Waterproof cover

(CCA-easytronic/CNA three speed)

Waterproof cover
(CCA-smartronic/CNA)
Sealing

Plate-Cover

Hexagon Screw M8x55

Dog

Quantity
HE
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

MiZ 1 Table 1

L8 ik GRS PR A s H bl &AL

Convyor motor Assy |Reduction Gearbox |Motor Application

02-291291-001 7159198-3 7159199-1 CCA200-2253/3853 Easytronic
02-291291-002 7159198-2 7159199-1 CCEA260-2253/3853 Easytronic
02-291291-010 7159198-3 7159199-2 CCA200-2263/3863 Easytronic
02-291291-011 7159198-2 7159199-2 CCEA260-2263/3863 Easytronic
02-291291-012 7159198-3 7159199-3 CCA200-2053/2063 Easytronic
02-291291-013 7159198-2 7159199-3 CCEA260-2053/2063 Easytronic
02-291291-004 7159198-6 7159199-4 CCEA260-3853 Smartronic
02-291291-004-1 7159198-6 7159199-5 CCEA260-2253 Smartronic
02-291291-007 7159198-6 7159199-6 CCEA260-3863 Smartronic
02-291291-007-1 7159198-6 7159199-7 CCEA260-2263 Smartronic
02-291291-009 7159198-6 7159199-8 CCEA260-2053/2063 Smartronic
02-291291-003 7159198-4 7159199-4 CCA200-3853 Smartronic
02-291291-003-1 7159198-4 7159199-5 CCA200-2253 Smartronic
02-291291-006 7159198-4 7159199-6 CCA200-3863 Smartronic
02-291291-006-1 7159198-4 7159199-7 CCA200-2263 Smartronic
02-291291-008 7159198-4 7159199-8 CCA200-2053/2063 Smartronic

12
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Wash System
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.
Frs

w N

N o o~

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.
ET
7159138-9
7159111-1
02-291302-009
02-291302-011
01-245086-001
01-245084-002
01-291358-001
01-291302-010
01-291302-012
7159111-2
01-291358-002
02-245340-003
01-245277-001
01-245713-001
01-245377-002
01-245135-004
01-245135-005
01-245459-001
01-245162-003
01-245088-003
7159132-1
7159132-2
01-245033-002
01-245379-001
01-245386-002
01-245835-003
01-245835-004
01-245176-013

01-245176-016

71591311
02-695661-003
7159138-8
7154047
7159138-5

Wash System

=R

18 /5[6/ N é;ﬁ
Description
R
MR YA = Manifold
Ribivat Throttle

EVRE SR (E
BV EA (EPD

Y E R
Ve
NUE A ERER
TR LR
TUHE SR R-L
T

YR AR
0 7 63%5.3
TEVEE HAKE
NS
ityEEs

7 L-R

7 R-L

I 70 5 F
i L-R

A R-L

M L-R( T¥E )
% R-L( Fiidk )
iES)
BN
FoEa

RECERMRET LR
RGCEEMFT R-L

THVER AL

220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®

THVER L
200V/50Hz/3®

200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®

3k

By Ak $23k
AR
ik

e

L-R
R-L

Wash Arm Assy (Localization) L-R
Wash Arm Assy (Localization) R-L

End Cap

Plug-Wash Pipe

Wash Arm Guide

Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L
Throttle

Wash Arm Guide
0O-Ring 63%5.3
Pressure Pipe

Intake Part

Intake Strainer

Pump Housing Compl L-R
Pump Housing Compl R-L
Pump Shell Sealing
Impeller L-R

Impeller R-L

Impeller L-R (Pre-wash)
Impeller R-L (Pre-wash)
Seal

Pump Shell Flange
Seal Waschpump
Bracket Plate Assy L-R
Bracket Plate Assy R-L
Motor-Wash Pump

220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®

Motor-Wash Pump
200V/50Hz/3®

200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®

Plug

Waterprof Connector
Throttle

Spring

Dog

Quantity
K

N\ U O\ O\ U U U U U G G | NG J G QN i L - G N N
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Rinse System
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Rinse System

[ VR %’: 20

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
5 T R s
01-291337-001 TR SR Holding Plate
01-245318-002 k= T-Piece

COGJ\ICDU‘IAQJI\)—\?

1

1

2

00-885572-001 HER]: Nut 2
01-291340-001 I 4L A Rinse Pipe 2
01-245062-001 Y Retaining Spring 1
02-245340-001 0 JE I8l 20x2.65 O-Ring 20x%2.65 4
01-245323-003 LR VA Stand Pipe Rinse 1
01-291341-001 IR AL T SR Holding Plate 1

10 01-245318-001 = T-Piece 1
11 01-291351-001 TR A Rinse Arrest Plate Base 1
12 01-245329-001 sk Nipple 1
13 02-245346-602 0T 26-5%265 O-Ring25%265 1
67500-48 0 L8 25%2.65 O-Ring 25x%2.65 1

14 00-172739-009 BBt Lock Nut 1
15 00-323945-022 Wik 22 Hose Clamp 22 2
16 7159125-32 g4 Hose 1
17 743284 KBk Union 2
18 FP-028-03 sk Plug 1
19 FP-084-56 FMES Bushing 1
20 7159141-3 HMER=R LS Temperature Tube 1
21 7159140-1 B Cross Tee 1
22 7159403 W IR AP AR R AT Guard Plate Welding 1

02-884505-002

0 JE 8 25%3.55

O-Ring 25x3.55

16
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Fill System
K &5t
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.

0

(OOO\JO)O‘IACDNA?

|\ JS NS L L S N (AL (UL (L (L N
QOWoo~NOO P, WN—O

Parts No.
ET
743287
7159409
7159136-1
00-299240-001
7155303-9
7159121-1
743848
7155314-3
743284
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-324097-000
00-775305-001
324183
7159125-37
7159125-34
00-775759-001
7159407
7159061-1
743848

Fill System
KRSt

Description

E S

3 oy EekIE E B
RSk

RS

I3 1 S 48

Hhez.

I3 18]

TRk

Wik 22

JB

HEKEEL

P

B BE

=4

% (JE Booster)
SBaE (71 Booster)
6 3% 3 Ak
i 7K FELRE 1]

hhez

Filter

Fix Plate

Throttle

Elbow

Elbow

Valve Braket

Nipple

Valve

Union

Hose Clamp 22

Tube

Elbow

Washer

Nut

Tube

Tube (without Booster)
Air Gap (with Booster)
Nipple

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Quantity

il

NN A A AaAaaaaaaQl=amaaaaamNnDN
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Entry Hood
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Parts No.
EIRs
00-227748-001
01-291406-001
01-291406-002
00-883984-001
00-883986-001
00-883805-001
00-897540-002
01-291845-001
02-249757-001
02-887015-025
01-291538-002
01-245396-006
01-291315-002
01-291315-001
7159177-9
7159177-5
7159177-7
7159177-8

Entry Hood
N R R A

Description
B

Tk 2k fi Pl
TEEF LR
TiEAM R-L
BAE #hE A1
BAE 4} &

BAE 4 5% £} &
BAE ZH {4
TR N T

BAE £
UESITS

I 175 AR
kil
Fe ARk
K77
R
K -1
-
KB -3

Gland Cable

Display Hood Assy L-R
Display Hood Assy R-L
BAE Cover Assy

BAE Cover

BAE Cover Seal

BAE Fully Equiped
Keyboard Foil CNT
Wiring Harness BAE
Emergence Switch
Curtain Holder

Curtain Rod

Curtain

Curtain

Hood Assy

Hood-1

Hood-2

Hood-3

Quantity
e

R N N QO U QY (N Y\ G U U U G QU G QL
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HOBART

Bl 1k

Booster
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster
nn A} AY
IPLERIEYnY
lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
P FS e o
1 00-168611-003 HJE 921 Gasket @21 2
2 00-168611-022 ioE e Sealing 1
3 00-172739-001 BBk Nut 2
4 00-229583-001 BOOSTER & /1% Pressure Gauge 1
5 02-324637-001 HLAAE 220V 6kW Heating Element 220V 6kW 3,5
6 7159126-13 MR - Temperature Probe-Booster 1
7 00-600588-000 i Bk Cover Nut 1
8 02-774808-001 Hisk Plug 2,1
9 00-775489-001 WK R Fix Plate 1
10 00-897683-001 BOOSTER &1k &1+ Booster Assy 1
1 01-243201-001 BOOSTER ~Z#k Booster Bracket 1
12 02-245560-001 LA Inlet Assy 1
13 02-244435-002 il A3k K 2 A Inlet Assy 1
14 FP-028-03 Bk Plug 1
15 FP-084-56 3TN Bushing 1
16 02-291288-001 VY38 Cross Connection 1
17 00-602757-000 hh ez, Nipple 1
18 02-229621-001 G A Safe Valve 1
19 02-897680-001 FIER:k Union 1
20 02-600806-000 BBk Lock Nut 1
21 01-291286-001 Bk Nipple 1

22



\HOBART’

Booster(Steam)
Phanads Sl (Z9RHY)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster(Steam)

Bh#fas S pl (2895 4Y)

lllus. Parts No. Description

S 4

1 01-245602-002 PARITR SRR S Booster Assy

2 00-897657-001 BOOSTER fa&j 4 ik, £ Booster Insulation
3 00-897657-002 BOOSTER iy i £ H Booster Cover Insulation
4 01-243201-001 BOSTER 3 #ix Booster Braket

5 01-245605-001 Bk Cover Nut

6 00-302574-014 2 g P Gasket

7 00-229583-001 BOOSTER [ /1% Pressure Gauge

8 01-245560-001 LA Fitting Detergent Injection
9 00-168611-003 HIE 21 Washer 21

10 00-775489-001 L E A Fix Plate

11 7159126-13 WK - B Temperature Probe
12 00-172739-001 it Nut

13 00-600588-000 RS Cover Nut

14 00-168611-022 5t A Gasket

15 FP-028-03 3k Plug

16 FP-084-56 Moty Bushing

17 02-291288-001 VY im Cross Connection
18 00-602757-000 A2z Nipple

19 02-229621-001 reeli Safe Valve

20 02-897680-001 FIERCK Union

21 02-600806-000 BBt Lock Nut

22 00-323945-022 4 22 Clamp 22

23 7159125-38 B Hose

Quantity
K

RN NG T G R R S ik (I (R G G Gy, R G G N, T G G NG |\, TR G G G
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\HOBART’

Door and Insulation

e A 2L

?
0

25



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

dr &

© 00N

11
12
13

Parts No.
5
02-291317-007
01-291605-001
7159117-5
01-245281-001
01-245278-005
01-245278-003
01-245126-003
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
7159112-2
7159112-3
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
02-245129-007
7159117-12

Door and Insulation

e SR 2L

Description
EA

R FAE i

R

e FA TR A

5

e 95981

LR (A BRI
PR

FRB

WRieoN

R AT TR A
IR CRFFRRHO
Tk G

D27

TR

Back Panel

Holder Back Panel
Ceiling Insulation

Axle

Door Spring

Door Spring(Without insulation)
Profile

Steam Baffle Door
Slider

Insulate Door
Door(Without insulation)
Door Stopper

Magnet

Door Handle

B AT R4 (X T A3 HE Ceiling Insulation(only withou

KO

exhaust)

Quantity

il

S A A N = a2 NN A A A
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Auto Timer
fi o LA
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.
P

a b ON

Parts No.
5
7159418-1
7159418-2
00-774714-001
01-291513-001
00-883838-001
01-240288-001
02-229517-002

Auto Timer

i R IR

Description
E

MEER AL LR
HEBR AL R-L
R %7

SIS RS
WETT IR i
SS9

Wi R (with autotimer) Magnetic Switch(with autotimer)

Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L
Magnet

Holder Reed Switch
Switch Holder

Magnetic Switch

Quantity
K

28
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Heat Recovery(Option)
RS A (AT )
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.

jmj

6\(000 \lO)U'I-bQJI\)—\‘_T’%
d

1
12
13
14
15
16
17

Parts No.
A5
01-291392-001
01-245274-004
02-245490-007
01-245206-001
01-245206-003
01-245744-002
02-781492-001
02-781492-002
00-227748-001
01-291395-002
01-291394-001
01-291394-002
01-291395-001
00-299240-001
7159125-39
00-323945-022
7159125-38
00-781377-002
00-227748-004

Heat Recovery

A B AL F

Description
45
HEA A B A
‘/7 e I

At as
HEVA B AT 5K
HEA G # R
HE R A1 2R
HEXUE 220V 50Hz
HEXUE 220V 60Hz
T 28 1 e
WA
WREEM LR
WREEMS RL
PR

,‘I‘-S»ﬂ‘r%
HX,—E
I 45 22
Jie g
HE XU S 42

Exhaust
Condensator Board
Condensator
Panel-Front
Panel-Rear
Exhaust Box
Fan 220V 50Hz
Fan 220V 60Hz
Gland Cable
Gate

Air Channel L-R
Air Channel R-L
Gate

Elbow

Hose

Hose Clamp 22
Hose

Fan Bracket
Gland Cable

Quantity
=

N =2 2D a NN AaAaNWAA A A A
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Switch Box(Easytronic)
23 46 2 id (Easytronic)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Easytronic)
L 25 #6355 i (Easytronic)

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
R EE 447 O
1 02-296926-001 Bful 2% DILM25 10C 1K2 Contactor 1
2 02-695523-005 ALY % PKZMC-1 1Q6 Motor Protection Switch 1
3 02-785429-001 =&AL 28 B3.0/2-PKZ0 Three Phase Adaptor 1
4 02-695523-009 HPLERY T < PKZMC-6.3 1Q5 Motor Protection Switch 1
5 02-301777-002 PIAR TS 28 PL9-D6/2 1Q1 Circuit Breaker 1
6 WAGO0249 SRS Block 1
7 01-245228-002 SCHRIEAT Braket 2
8 00-886756-001 T4 i P Cable Bushing 4
9 02-695524-001 BN NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact 1
10 02-695521-004 Bbgs DILMO7 01C 1K10 Contactor 1
11 743402-3 Befh 2% DILMO7 10C 1K9 Contactor 1
12 743402-3 g% DILMO7 10C 1K8 Contactor 1
13 02-695521-001 Befih g% DILMO9 10C 1K3 Contactor 1
14 7159125-21 KT Waterscreen 1
15 743402-3 B Aim2s DILMO7 10C 2K2 Contactor 1
16 02-695521-004 Befih 2% DILMO7 01C 1K6 Contactor 1
17 743402-3 g% DILMO7 10C 2K1 Contactor 1
02-296926-001 Befibgs DILM25 10C 1K1 Contactor 1
18 02-296926-001 Befh 2% DILM25 10C 1K1 Contactor 1
19 00-374384-000 I 4E4% Diagram Bag 1
20 02-785509-003 A HE Terminals 1
21 7159115-5 HAAEM LR Control Box L-R 1
7159115-6 AR IR R-L Control Box R-L 1
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Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
2 A5 IC (Easytronic- 2875 M)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.
g

A B WODN -

N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
H 2% 46 0 (Easytronic- 2875 )

Parts No.
EIRs
02-374384-001
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
7159125-21
7159115-5
7159115-6
02-785509-003
02-695523-006
02-695523-007

02-695523-005
02-695523-008

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-785429-001
02-301777-002
WAGO0249
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
743402-3
743402-3
02-695521-001
02-695521-005

743402-3
02-695521-004
02-695524-001

Description

B

B 4R4%

R AEAE

EEVS ]

AR L-R

ARFEEE RL

Uiy - HE

kR I % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

Ok Ik PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
({¥ 220/200V HLE)

kAR I % PKZMC-1 1Q6

ik R I PKZMC-4 1Q6
(1% 220/200V HLE! )

k4P IF ¢ PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

ik R4 IF Kk PKZMC-10 1Q5
(1% 220/200V HLZ )

RS B3.0/2-PKZ0

b % 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1
EREEN

BN E NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Ffim%e DILMO7 01C 1K10
FEfu 2% DILMO7 10C 1K4
Befih %% DILMO7 10C 1K8
fih %% DILMO9 10C 1K3
FEful 2% DILM12 10C 1K3
(1X 220/200V HLE! )
Befih %% DILMO7 10C 1K4
PEful 2% DILMO7 01C 1K6
B NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(G HEFALAL )

Diagram bag

Bracket

Cable bushing

Waterscreen

Control box L-R

Control box R-L

Terminal

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(for 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-1 1Q6

Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6
(only 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5
(only for 220/200V)

Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0

Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1

Block

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Contactor DILMQ7 01C 1K10
Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K8
Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3

Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3
(only for 220/200V)

Contactor DILMO7 10C 1K4
Contactor DILM07 01C 1K6

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(only with dryer)

Quantity
&

A A A A a BNN -

—_

JEIL U UL UL U U ' [ U
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Switch Box(Smartronic)
i, 2% 46 25 TiC (Smartronic)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic)
L 23 FE 35 B (Smartronic)

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
=2 E5 4R B
1 02-296926-001 Bl 2% DILM25 10C 1K2 Contactor 1
2 02-695523-006 LR FF 5= PKZMC-1.6 1Q6 Motor Protection Switch 1
3 02-785429-001 — &Rl EE B3.0/2-PKZ0 Three Phase Adaptor 1
4 02-695523-009 HEHLRY % PKZMC-6.3 1Q5 Motor Protection Switch 1
5 02-301777-002 W AH B i 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1 Circuit Breaker 1
6 WAGO249 EEPEN Block 1
7 01-245228-002 HRIEA Braket 2
8 00-886756-001 Tob 28 sz Pl Cable Bushing 4
9 02-695524-001 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact 1
10 02-695521-004 Fefu 3% DILMO7 01C 2K8 Contactor 1
11 02-695521-004 B 2% DILMO7 01C 1K8 Contactor 1
12 02-695521-001 Fefu 3% DILMO9 10C 1K3 Contactor 1
13 743402-3 Fefu 3% DILMO7 10C 1K6 Contactor 1
14 00-374384-000 Egeas Diagram Bag 1
15 743402-3 Fefuh g% DILMO7 10C 2K2 Contactor 1
16 743402-3 Al 2% DILMO7 10C 1K7 Contactor 1
17 743402-3 Bl 2% DILMO7 10C 2K1 Contactor 1
02-296926-001 Fefu 3% DILM25 10C 2K1 Contactor 1
18 02-296926-001 Bl 28 DILM25 10C 1K1 Contactor 1
19 02-785509-003 PRk Terminals 1
20 7159115-5 AR LR Control Box L-R 1
7159115-6 AR R-L Control Box R-L 1
21 7159125-22 KA Waterscreen 1
22 02-895732-001 AR Cover 1
23 00-785565-005 T 2 fik Pl Cable Bushing 4
24 00-897545-004 eI Control Board 1
25 7159101-3 /NHLZRAE Control Box 1
26 00-897546-002 R Control Board 1
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Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
L 26 55 B (Smartronic - ZEVAINE)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
HI 2346 2T (Smartronic- ZE7SIN#)

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
S EE 4k Mo
1 02-374384-001 SEieag Diagram bag 1
2 01-245228-002  SZHLJE{F Bracket 2
3 00-886756-001 T 28 12 e Cable bushing 4
4 02-785429-001 Edssy B3.0/2-PKZ0 Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0 1
5 02-695523-006 ik RP I % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 1
02-695523-007  Lik{##'JFx PKZMC-2.51Q8 Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8 1
(X 220/200V HL%) (for 220/200V)
6 02-695523-006  Lyik{#4JFx PKZMC-1.6 1Q6 Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q6 1
02-695523-008 ik fr¥ K PKZMC-4 1Q6 Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6 1
(¥ 220/200V KL% ) (only 220/200V)
7 02-695523-009  Lyik{#4JFx PKZMC-6.3 1Q5 Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5 1
02-695523-010  LiA{##"JFx PKZMC-10 1Q5  Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5 1
(1% 220/200V KL ) (only for 220/200V)
8 02-301777-002 Writg s PL9-D6/2 1Q1 Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1 1
WAGO0249 RN Block 3
10 02-695524-001 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0 1
(T HEFHLAL ) (only with dryer)
11 02-695524-001 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0 1
12 02-695521-004 i 28 DILMO7 01C 2K8 Contactor DILM0O7 01C 2K8 1
13 02-695521-004 Hfas DILMO7 01C 1K8 Contactor DILM07 01C 1K8 1
14 02-695521-001 Befih 2% DILMO9 10C 1K3 Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3 1
02-695521-005 Befh %% DILM12 10C 1K3 Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3 1
(1¥ 220/200V HL7% ) (only for 220/200V)
15 743402-3 b s DILMO7 10C 1K6 Contactor DILM07 10C 1K6 1
16 743402-3 i 28 DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILM0O7 10C 1K4 1
17 743402-3 Hefuh %% DILMO7 10C 1K7 Contactor DILM0O7 10C 1K7 1
18 7159115-5 HA#& LR Control box L-R 1
7159115-6 A& R-L Control box R-L 1
19 7159125-22 KA Waterscreen 1
20 02-895732-001 AR Cover 1
21 00-785565-005 i £kl Cable bushing 4
22 7159101-3 /NHLER Control box 1
23 00-897545-004 T Control board 1
24 00-897546-002 ¥ J@tR Control board 1
25 02-785509-003 Uiy - HE Terminal 1
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S-Prewash Module
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

S-Prewash Module
S Ty AR

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
Fe EE YK Yk
1 01-291706-001 TRBEEIAESE &1 L-R S-Wash Module L-R 1
01-291706-002 TR IHELE 51 R-L S-Wash Module R-L 1
2 01-291315-003 VARKE] Curtain 1
3 01-245396-006 NG Curtain Rod 1
4 01-291429-001 I A ity BB A Table Plate Assy 1
5 01-291409-001 NEERYT Entry Cover 1
6 01-291408-001 ANHTF#H LR Entry Cover L-R 1
01-291408-002 AHTFH#R R-L Entry Cover R-L 1
7 00-325007-001 i Foot Screw-in Part 2
8 00-325008-001 b iR A Kit Adjustable Foot Fin 2
9 01-291432-001 BREEBOR M LR Cross Brace L-R 1
01-291432-002 PREE R R-L Cross Brace R-L 1
10 01-245165-001 I B B Nut Overflow 2
1 01-245460-001 RSN Seal Overflow 2
12 01-245112-001 e Overflow Pipe 2
13 00-229680-001 W Tube 1
14 00-229679-006 HE Tube 1
15 00-896430-003 47K Splash Sheet 1
16 00-325155-003 U JER U Plate 1
17 01-240288-001 ST IR S A% Megnetic Switch 1
18 00-883838-001 HETF R AR Switch Holder 1
19 01-245621-002 AN Mit Temperature Hler NTC 1
20 02-774808-001 ik Blind Plug 3
21 01-245047-006 TIEGM L-R Tank Cover Filter L-R 1
01-245047-005 IHIETEM R-L Tank Cover Filter R-L 1
22 7160138-5 e Screen Baskte Compl. 2-Parts 1
23 01-291407-004 IR L-R Front Panel L-R 1
01-291407-005 AR R-L Front Panel R-L 1
24 01-291982-001 iYL &L Over Flow Housing 1
25 00-323945-064 %4 64 Hose Clamp 64 2
26 01-291519-001 HEK R & Hose 1
27 00-325737-007 i Connector 1
28 00-230080-001 3 Elbow 1
29 00-325737-004 HE Tube 1
30 00-230079-001 =@ Tee 2
31 00-377340-001 45° 53k 45° Elbow 4
32 00-229679-011 HE Tube 1
33 00-229680-001 R4 Tube 1
34 00-229679-040 HE Tube 1
35 02-228905-001 Bk Connect Jack 1
36 01-291684-002 HEZK 1] 52 B 51 Valve Holder Assy 1
37 01-291527-002 HeAK s Hose 1
38 00-774683-001 HEZK HL T 1] Drain Valve 1
39 00-323945-053 I 4 53 Clamp 53 2
40 01-245109-001 HE7K 17 i 2H A4 Drain Piece 1
41 02-245340-004 O J¥ P8 80x3.55 1

1 318 X

43
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Transport System(S-Prewash)
fEEh R G0 (S Fpk)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

© 00N O~ WN -~

1
12
13
14
15
16

Parts No.

TS5

01-291368-002
7159401
00-603026-000
01-291535-001
01-291534-001
01-243284-001
7159195-2
00-602579-000
7159418-1
7159418-2
00-774714-001
01-291513-001
01-240288-001
00-883838-001
7159173-4
7159173-3
7159195-1

Transport System(S-Prewash)

s &5 (S Titbe)

Description

LR

FH

T 2R A5

N 7N F 5 FE MBX25
PR

WiZE TR

BE

IR

N FIEFE M8X30
MR LR
Wik Ze 4+ R-L
I TGk

T FF RS2

T T 5% R B

b FF R AR
i 2E T

2R S50

I

Tray Guide

Transport Frame Assy
Inner Hexagon Screw M6X25

Distance Piece
Sliding Roll
Sleeve Roller
Dog

Hexagon Screw M8X30
Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L

Magnet
Braket
Magnet Switch
Switch Holder
Tray Guide
Tray Guide
Dog

Quantity
HE

N ) a2 A a aabdpNDNPdAPDP>dMADbEEDdAaN
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Door and Insulation(S-Prewash)

b AL AT (S TG )
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Door and Insulation(S-Prewash)
B i 4144 (S Tk )

lllus. Parts No. Description

FE RS i

1 01-291317-002 JE R Back Panel

2 01-291397-002 B FA TR SR A Ceiling Insulation
3 01-245281-001 & Axle

4 01-245278-004 Eey etk Door Spring

5 01-291426-001 ERPREN Steam Baffle Door
6 00-325064-008 T Slide

7 01-245126-003 TSR Profile

8 01-291321-002 I IR A4 Insulate Door

9 01-245127-001 AT S Door stopper

10 00-774714-001 ETER Magnet

11 01-245129-002 IR Door Handle

Quantity

=
fEm

= 2 N 2NN DNDNDNDNDNODN -2
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Control box(S-Prewash)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Parts No.

T
7159125-24
WAG0249

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-695521-001
02-695521-005

00-785565-005
7159160-5
7159160-6

Control box(S-Prewash)

FEf & (S Tk )

Description
B

eV NG
EEES

HHLIEPIT % PKZMC-6.3 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-6.3 2Q5
H LRI IT % PKZMC-10 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-10 2Q5

(1Y 220V/200V HLAY )
FEful 2% DILMO9 10C 2K3
PEful 2% DILM12 10C 2K3
(X 220V/200V HLED)

i £

Pl EIES LR
i E R R-L

Waterscreen
Block

(only for 220V/200V)
Contactor DILM09 10C 2K3

Contactor DILM12 10C 2K3
(only for 220V/200V)

Cable bushing
Control box L-R
Control box R-L

Quantity
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E-Prewash
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.
75

w

N a2 o 0o ~NoO oA
w N - o

N =2 a2 A A A
O © o NOoO Oh

N
—_

22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Parts No.
5
01-291558-001
01-291558-002
00-325037-001
01-291488-001
01-291488-002
01-291487-005
02-887015-025
00-896335-001
01-291785-001
01-291497-001
01-291429-001
01-291432-001
01-291409-002
01-291408-001
01-291408-002
00-325008-001
00-325007-001
01-291538-001
00-896430-003
00-325155-003
01-291783-001
01-291782-001
01-291784-001
01-291784-002
01-291784-003

00-883986-001

00-883805-001
00-883984-001
00-897540-002

01-291845-001

02-249757-001

01-291508-001
119254
675000-031
119244
02-245621-003
01-245396-007
01-291315-002
01-291432-001

E-Prewash
E ik
Description
EA/

E e MESE 54 L-R

E T e S &4 R-L
HhH

I8 L-R (for CNA/CCA-smart)
182 R-L (for CNA/CCA-smart)
I8 (for CCA-easytronic)
SUETTFR

iR TER )

Y NER Al

PR

T A S AR A

IR AR

PNEERLT

AR L-R
AR R-L

b A0 A

i

I3 2 3R

FH7KHR

U TR

oipllig

o P A

TR

KR L-R

FIKMR R-L

BAE 4% (for CNA/CCA-smart)

BAE 4} %5 %} [ (for CNA/CCA-smart)

BAE 414 F
BAE #14 (for CNA/CCA-smart)

ARG T (for CNA/CCA-smart)

BAE £ (for CNA/CCA-smart)
KGREE )

WAL P

0 Y ]

HRFLIE P

FFH3% (only for CCA-easy)
WiEE

171

IR

E-Wash Module L-R

E-Wash Module R-L

Plate

Door L-R (for CNA/CCA-smart)
Door R-L (for CNA/CCA-smart)
Door (for CCA-easytronic)
Emergency Stop

Plate

Entry Cover L-R

Baffle Plate

Table Plate Assy

Cross Brace

Entry Cover

Entry Cover

Entry Cover

Kit Adjustable Foot Fin

Foot Screw-in Part

Curtain Holder

Splash Sheet

U Plate

Drip Frame

Strainer Drawer

Water Guide

Water Guide L-R

Water Guide R-L

BAE Cover(for CNA/CCA-
smart)

BAE Cover Seal(for CNA/CCA-
smart)

BAE Cover Assy

BAE Fully Equiped(for CNA/
CCA-smart)

Keyboard Foil CNT(for CNA/
CCA-smart)

Wring Harness BAE(for CNA/
CCA-smart)

Hook

Tablet

O Ring

Tablet

Float Switch(only for CCA-easy)
Curtain Rod

Curtain

Plate

Quantity
HE

JEIL I N L (U U | N JENSIL UL U U O TN O JRNIE N L (I (UL (UL (UL U (UL UL (UL L U U (O RIS §

—_

—_

—_

JHL (I L UL UL UL Ut G O )

48



\HOBART’

Wash And Drain(E-Prewash)
TEVEAIHEK (B T
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Wash And Drain(E-Prewash)

ERVRALES ) QSRR )

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
F5 B s MR
1 01-291307-001 E Wi v E-Prewash Arm 2
2 00-885572-001 I RE Nut 2
3 02-884505-002 0 7 24.7X3.6 O Ring 2
4 01-245318-002 = T- Piece 1
5 01-291337-001 MEIRALE SR Holding Plate 1
6 02-245340-001 0 7 19X2. 65 O Ring 3
7 01-291495-001 WU AR Fixing Top 1
8 01-245062-001 I Ry Retaining Spring 1
9 01-291341-001 WAL T SR Holding Plate 1
10 01-245323-003 AR VA= ¢ Stand Pipe Rinse 1
1 01-291297-003 LR VA= Stand Pipe 1
12 01-245329-001 Pk Nipple 1
02-245340-002 O 265¢265 6-Ring26-5%2-65 1
13 67500-48 0 JEHE 25X 2. 65 O-Ring 25%2.65 1
14 00-172739-009 BiRE Lock Nut 1
15 00-323945-022 W4 22 Hose Clamp 22 2
16 7159125-31 HKIE Tube 1
17 01-291494-001 WAL T SR Holding Plate 1
18 01-245165-001 T B Rk Nut Overflow 2
19 01-245460-001 S AR Seal Overflow 2
20 01-245112-001 R Overflow Pipe 2
21 00-230080-001 P Elbow 2
22 01-291519-001 HeAK & Hose 1
23 00-230079-001 =il Tee 1
24 00-323593-002 =8 Tee 1
25 00-325706-011 HE Pipe 1
26 00-774683-001 HE 7K Ha 1 1 Drain Valve 1
27 01-291686-001 HE7K 1] 3 BRI Valve Holder Assy 1
28 01-291525-002 HK R E Hose 1
29 01-291562-001 =iE Tee 1
30 01-291691-001 HK IR E Tube 1
31 01-242108-002 HK I E Tube 1
32 00-325529-001 HeK & Drain Box 1
33 02-245561-001 sk Nipple 1
34 00-067500-072 O O-Ring 1
35 00-781237-007 JHPEIR 50Hz Wash Pump 50Hz 1
00-781237-016 5% 60Hz Wash Pump 60Hz 1
36 00-323945-064 W4 64 Clamp 64 1
37 00-323945-053 W4 53 Clamp 53 4
38 00-323945-043 W46 43 Clamp 43 1
39 00-325737-007 Jlink=g Hose 1
40 00-229679-005 HKE Pipe 1
41 00-229679-013 HKE Pipe 2
42 01-245318-001 = T - Piece 1
43 00-323945-068 W4 68 Clamp 68 2
44 01-291317-004 JE R Bear Panel 1
45 01-291397-004 B TR TR A Top Panel 1
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Drive Gudie(E-Prewash)

ez 38 (B Fitse)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Drive Guide(E-Prewash)
fE8)F 5 (E Wy

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity
FE BHEE SR H5
1 01-291368-004 T Tray Guide 2

2 7159402 T 2544 Transport Frame Assy 1

3 00-602579-000 I\ FHIEHRE M8 X 30 Hexagon Screw M8x30 2

4 7159195-2 N Dog 1

5 01-243284-001 Eoge Sleeve Roller 2

6 00-603026-000 7S FR AR M6 X 25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25 2

7 01-291535-001 =B Sleeve Roller 2

8 01-291534-001 BARR Sliding Roll 2
9 7159173-3 WA T Dish Rack Guide 1
10 7159173-4 Wi Ze 5 Dish Rack Guide 1
1 7159195-1 I8 Dog 1
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Dryer Module
BT
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.

K
dn

@oo\loao-n-boow—\j

NN NMNMNMNMNDMNMNMNMMDN A A A A aAaaQaQ Q- a
OO WN 20 00O ~NOOG P~ WN-—O

Parts No.
TS
01-291462-001
01-291453-001
00-897700-002
01-291451-001
01-245396-007
01-291315-001
01-291368-005
01-291375-005
01-291461-001
01-291713-001
01-291429-002
00-378747-186
00-325007-001
00-325008-001
00-734997-001
00-602579-000
7159195-2
01-243284-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
00-325529-1
276903-35
7159195-1
7159173-3
7159173-4

Dryer Module
BB

Description
e

e FAR
RALEH B AR
KL
B = AR
I

K

FH

WA

[ 7K A
IR AR

I AR S AR A
SCBRBRIE AR AT
Hb

i i

B 7K AE SRR IR
7N R MBX30
E7 1N

B

BSR4
R e
WS fREE M6X25
K&
HeK G e

£ 1N

Wiz S5
BT

Side Panel CDS
Hood Assy
Blower

CDS Body
Curtain Rod
Curtain

Tray Guide
Transport Assy
Water Deflector
Air Deflector
Table Plate Assy
Root Folder

Foot Screw-in Part
Kit Adjustable Fin
Root Folder

Hexagon Screw M8X30

Dog

Sleeve Roller
Sliding Roll
Sleeve Crank

Inner Hexagon Screw

Drainage

O Ring 103X3
Dog

Dish Rack Guide
Dish Rack Guide

Quantity
K

L N U O L N N O - SO S LS T G U G JR | S JE N Ny ' JRE G Uy |\, [ UL UL U U S (S
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.
Frs

A ODN -

0o ~NO O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Parts No.

5

01-291465-001
01-245214-004
01-245557-005

02-229189-001
02-229189-004
01-245554-002
01-291463-001
00-227748-001
00-695661-003
00-695664-003
00-378791-000
00-775612-001
01-291894-001
7159159-5
7159159-2
00-324157-000
01-291895-001
00-302574-014
01-245605-001
743310

Dryer Heating
BT I

Description
e
A A Blower Holder Assy
LAV 2R iR Holder Heating Elements
WA 4R RR A Air Blade
A 220V 1.5kW Heating Element 220V 1.5kW
A 200V 1.5kW Heating Element 200V 1.5kW
FL P 22 AR Holder Heating Element
R Cover
1o 2 e ] Gland Cable
ARk Gland Cable
BB BE Screw Nut
MR iR 4% 3 Safety Temp.-Limiter
I3k (CCA-Smart) Temperature Probe (for CCA-Smart)
AR Blower Holder Assy
BT F R BE Dryer Control Box Assy
i Cover
JE R Plate
AR Steam Heat Exchanger
Rl Seal
Bk Cover

HUblE 728 (/T CCA-Easy) Mechanical Thermostat (CCA-Easy)

Quantity
K

1
1
2
3
3
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
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Control box(dryer)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Control box(dryer)
& T

lllus. Parts No. Description Quantity

Fa Fhe HFR o

1 7159158-2 WA & Cover 1

2 WAGO249 bk Block 2

3 02-695523-006 AR5 PKZMC-1.6 1Q8  Motor protect switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 1
02-695523-007 LA RPIF % PKZMC-2.51Q8  Motor protect switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q8 1

(¥ 220/200V KL% ) (only for 220V/200V)

4 743402-3 P& %% DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4 1

5 743402-3 A28 DILMO7 10C 1K5 Contactor DILM07 10C 1K5 1

6 7159158-5 T A SR LR Control box, cpl. L-R 1
7159158-6 BT EEMS R-L Control box, cpl. R-L 1

7 00-695661-005 BEAE M32 Gland cable M32 1

8 00-695661-003 BZEPE M20 Gland cable M20 3

9 FE-024-58 BEPE Gland cable 1

10 7159164-1 F I P1-25/VISVB/N 2Q0 Main switch P1-25/V/SVB/N 2Q0 1

11 02-695524-001 g NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0 1
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Steam Piping
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus.

5

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.

FH5
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
7160151-2
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
7160151-4
00-302574-014
00-270329-002
7159161-3
00-774429-001
7160150-2
7160150-4

7159148-2
01-291915-001

01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2

01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001
7159174-2

7159174-5

7159174-7

Steam Piping
KIVE I

Description

K

ARIHAE (M) LR
AR AE (BT) RL

B
i
BRI (BT

mhﬁhm(ﬁ$
RRHRE (BT
ZRRIERE LR
AIRHRE R-L
2 df T

RIS HMIRA: 1 - 3,5 bar

HEACE AL S IR
L

AU
WEEE IR (KD

BEAEIRE (KFE)
R BEE IR (THER )

Bk A HAF
BEEIRE (THEA )
R BRHE K AR

il
ﬁ%ﬁ#

B
ﬁkm@#i%
3k

BB

HL I

Pk

Bk A%

ZRIRPLBAR

B

SCHRAE

) LR
REE IR (BT ) R-L
) LR
) R-L

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
Steam Outlet Pipe R-L
Seal
Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe L-R
Steam Inlet Pipe R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R
Steam Inlet Pipe R-L
Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar

Pipe Assy Braket
Strainer
Steam Coil Assy

Condenser Pipe Assy

R-L(Water Tank)

Inlet Pipe Assy (Water

Tank)

Condenser Pipe Assy

(Booster)

Steam Trap Assy
Inlet Pipe (Booster)
Outlet Pipe
Cover Nut
Condensate Pipe
Steam Inlet Pipe
Pipe Assy Braket
Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve
Nipple

Steam Trap
Steam Baffle
Bracket

Bracket

Quantity
K

—_ [N _\_\_\_\@B_\_\_\_\_\_\LAA—\

[0 ) JE QUL U U W WL U N

—
N

- a2 N oow
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Table End Switch
H O FRAL o<

Mechanical

Electronical
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

lllus. Parts No.

5 T

00-735084-001
00-896493-002
00-735085-003
02-785286-001
00-691927-001
00-886535-001

[©2&) e - Q)NA%
d

Table End Switch

t HPRALI <

Description

B

firh R AR

U 728
firh 2 R JEAF
I HIF K
PIDAPS
PR3k 48

Trigger plate

U Bracket

Trigger rod
Overload switch
Photo electric switch
Bracket

Quantity
HE

RS L I U UL U I UL §
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